CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CORPORATE DISBURSEMENT REPORT
September 8, 2009

OPERATING ACCOUNT $ 1,038,443.35
FUNDED BY:

GENERAL FUND $ 248,241.08
GENERAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT $ 30,922.21
SEWER FUND $ 240,164.69
WATER FUND $ 192,867.44
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND $ 108,430.67
DOWNTOWN TIF SPEC. PROJECTS FUND $ 18,579.10
PUBLIC BENEFITS FUND $ 42,473.40
MISCELLANEOUS DEPOSITS $ 6,616.67
COMMUTER PARKING FUND $ 150,148.09

APPROVED BY THE CITY,COUNCIL ON:

DATE:

{

/gy 4



PAGE NUMBER: 1

PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 09/03/09 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 16:05:19 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.check _no between 56335’ and ‘56476’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 9/09

FUND -~ 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——=—=wm——————== VENDOR———m = mmm—e—— DEPT-DIV ~ ———=m DESCRIPTION—————— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 56335 08/17/09 12228 AMERICAN MOBILE STAGING 010207 50% DOWN FOR MEXICAN I 0.00 875.00
105100 56336 08/20/09 12523 JUAN XAVIER ABAD 010207 50% DOWN FOR MARIACHI 0.00 275.00
105100 56337 09/08/09 12535 ACTIVE MAINTENANCE GROUP 010921 HOUSE GUTTER CLEANING, 0.00 400.00
105100 56338 09/08/09 11858 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 010614 ESDA PURCHASE INV#6524 0.00 10.68
105100 56339 09/08/09 12267 ALDPHA PAINTWORKS, INC. 063447 2008 FIRE HYDRANT PAIN 0.00 60,188.00
105100 56340 09/08/09 11664 AMERICAN GROUND COVER LL 063447 SQUARE FEET - 5 INCH D 0.00 462.50
105100 56340 09/08/09 11664 AMERICAN GROUND COVER LL 063447 SQUARE FEET - 6 INCH D 0.00 806.00
105100 56340 09/08/09 11664 AMERICAN GROUND COVER LL 063447 SQUARE FEET - 9 INCH D 0.00 862.50
105100 56340 09/08/09 11664 AMERICAN GROUND COVER LL 053443 LINEAR FEET - B-6.12 P 0.00 1,316.83
105100 56340 09/08/09 11664 AMERICAN GROUND COVER LL 063447 LINEAR FEET - B-6.12 P 0.00 512.17
105100 56340 09/08/09 11664 AMERICAN GROUND COVER LI 053443 LINEAR FEET - B-6.24 P 0.00 1,120.00
105100 56340 09/08/09 11664 AMERICAN GROUND COVER LL 053443 LINEAR FEET - B-6.12 P 0.00 1,401.25
105100 56340 09/08/09 11664 AMERICAN GROUND COVER LL 083453 COMPLETEION OF PUNCHLI 0.00 50,000.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 56,481.25
105100 56341 09/08/09 12365 ANDY FRAIN SERVICES 010613 INV#134787 ANDY FRIAN 0.00 1,062.00
105100 56342 09/08/09 3400 AT&T 010925 ALARM 8/16-9/15/09 0.00 114.16
105100 56342 09/08/09 3400 AT&T 010821 ALARM 8/16-9/15/09 0.00 114.16
105100 56342 09/08/09 3400 AT&T 433476 ALARM 8/16-9/15/09 0.00 285.42
105100 56342 09/08/09 3400 AT&T 063447 ALARM 8/16-9/15/09 0.00 1,294.35
105100 56342 09/08/09 3400 AT&T 053443 ALARM 8/16-9/15/09 0.00 140.83
105100 56342 09/08/09 3400 AT&T 053442 ALARM 8/16-9/15/09 0.00 255.00
105100 56342 09/08/08 3400 AT&T 010612 8/16-9/15/09 DUPAGE L 0.00 111.29
105100 56342 09/08/09 3400 AT&T 010613 8/16-9/15/09 DUPAGE L 0.00 445.14
105100 56342 09/08/09 3400 AT&T 053443 svVe 8/16-9/15/09 0.00 127.25
105100 56342 09/08/09 3400 AT&T 010616 svCc 8/16-9/15/09 0.00 655.18
105100 56342 09/08/09 3400 AT&ET 063447 sVC 8/16-9/15/09 0.00 30.49
105100 56342 09/08/09 3400 AT&T 011210 svC 8/16-9/15/09 0.00 67.34
105100 56342 09/08/09 3400 AT&T 053442 svc 8/16-9/15/09 0.00 75.49
105100 56342 09/08/09 3400 AT&T 011234 svC 8/16-9/15/09 0.00 47.67
105100 56342 09/08/09 3400 AT&T 010925 SVC 8/16-9/15/09 0.00 171.57
105100 56342 09/08/09 3400 ATET 433476 SVC 8/25-9/24/09 0.00 34.19
105100 56342 09/08/09 3400 AT&T 053443 SVC 8/25-9/24/09 0.00 62.70
105100 56342 09/08/09 3400 AT&T 063447 SVC 8/25-9/24/09 0.00 346.82
105100 56342 09/08/09 3400 AT&T 010503 svC 8/25~9/24/09 0.00 178.90
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 4,557.95
105100 56343 09/08/09 3400 AT&T 010210 sve 7/10-8/9/09 0.00 457.99
105100 56343 09/08/09 3400 AT&T 010501 sve 7/10-8/9/09 0.00 67.28
105100 56343 09/08/09 3400 AT&T 010502 svc 7/10-8/9/09 0.00 155.25
105100 56343 09/08/09 3400 AT&T 010612 sve 7/10-8/9/09 0.00 310.50
105100 56343 09/08/09 3400 AT&T 010613 sve 7/10-8/9/09 0.00 1,340.35
105100 56343 09/08/09 3400 AT&T 010614 svc 7/10-8/9/09 0.00 41.40
105100 56343 09/08/09 3400 AT&T 010920 sve 7/10-8/9/09 0.00 258.75
105100 56343 09/08/09 3400 AT&T 010921 svc 7/10-8/9/09 0.00 15.53

0.00 77.63

105100 56343 09/08/09 3400 AT&T 010921 sve 7/10-8/9/09




PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 09/03/09

TIME: 16:05:
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 3
DATE: 09/03/09 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21

TIME: 16:05:19 CHECK REGISTER -~ DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.check no between '56335’ and '56476'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 9/08

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASE ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——-w=—m———————> VENDOR——~~= ——m——m— DEPT-DIV e DESCRIPTION-—w~——~ SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 56352 09/08/09 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 010924 ; INTLE HOOK AND PINTLE 0.00 354.54
105100 56352 09/08/09 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 053443 JULY CHARGES 0.00 485.39
105100 56352 09/08/09 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 010924 JULY CHARGES 0.00 600.40
105100 56352 09/08/09 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 010613 JULY CHARGES 0.00 729.28
105100 56352 09/08/09 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 010925 JULY CHARGES 0.00 256.83
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,426.44
105100 56353 09/08/09 12533 CB CORPORATE BRANDING 010613 T-SHIRTS FOR PD 0.00 300.00
105100 56354 09/08/09 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 CEMETERY SERVICES FOR 0.00 1,225.00
105100 56354 09/08/09 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010922 CEMETERY SERVICES FOR 0.00 1,225.00
105100 56354 09/08/09 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 CEMETERY SERVICES FOR 0.00 700.00
105100 56354 09/08/09 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 011029 CODE ENFORCEMENT LAWN 0.00 320.00
105100 56354 09/08/09 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 011029 LAWN MAINTENANCE CODE 0.00 490.00
105100 56354 09/08/09 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 CEMETERY SERVICES FOR 0.00 1,225.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 5,185.00
105100 56355 09/08/09 4101 CHICAGO COMMUNICATIONS L 010613 INV3 19170 REPLACE STR 0.00 76.00
105100 56385 09/08/09 4101 CHICAGO COMMUNICATIONS L 010613 INV #191971 REPALCE ST 0.00 40.00
105100 56355 09/08/09 4101 CHICAGO COMMUNICATIONS L 010613 INV#191795 UNIT 382 RE 0.00 425.60
105100 56355 09/08/09 4101 CHICAGO COMMUNICATIONS L 010613 INV#191900 MAINTENANC 0.00 980.95
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,522.55
105100 56356 09/08/09 4042 CHICAGO TRIBUNE 010501 EMPLOYMENT AD - INV.#5 0.00 1,425.00
105100 56357 09/08/09 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 52 WEEKS SERVICE FOR C 0.00 11.25
105100 56357 09/08/09 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 063448 52 WEEKS SERVICE FOR C 0.00 14.15
105100 56357 09/08/09 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 52 WEEKS SERVICE FOR C 0.00 13.65
105100 56357 09/08/09 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 063448 52 WEEKS SERVICE FOR C 0.00 14.15
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 53.20
105100 56358 09/08/09 12131 CLASSIC LANDSCAPE, LTD. 053442 LANDSCAPE WORK AT WAST 0.00 2,550.00
105100 56358 09/08/09 12131 CLASSIC LANDSCAPE, LTID. 010612 2009 RIGHT-OF-WAY MAIN 0.00 775.55
105100 56358 09/08/09 12131 CLASSIC LANDSCAPE, LTD. 010921 2009 RIGHT-OF-WAY MAIN 0.00 369.79
105100 56358 09/08/09 12131 CLASSIC LANDSCAPE, LTD. 053440 2009 RIGHT-OF-WAY MAIN 0.00 333.85
105100 56358 08/08/09 12131 CLASSIC LANDSCAPE, LTD. 053441 2009 RIGHT-OF-WAY MAIN 0.00 77.05
105100 56358 09/08/09 12131 CLASSIC LANDSCAPE, LTD. 053442 2009 RIGHT-OF-WAY MAIN 0.00 924.50
105100 56358 09/08/09 12131 CLASSIC LANDSCAPE, LID. 053443 2009 RIGHT-OF-WAY MAIN 0.00 842.30
105100 56358 09/08/09 12131 CLASSIC LANDSCAPE, LTD. 063447 2009 RIGHT-OF-WAY MAIN 0.00 1,812.99
105100 56358 09/08/09 12131 CLASSIC LANDSCAPE, LTD. 063448 2009 RIGHT-OF~-WAY MAIN 0.00 1,946.58
105100 56358 09/08/09 12131 CLASSIC LANDSCAPE, LTD. 083453 2009 RIGHT-OF-WAY MAIN 0.00 19,167.87
105100 56358 09/08/09 12131 CLASSIC LANDSCAPE, LTD. 093454 2009 RIGHT-OF-WAY MAIN 0.00 4,432.42
105100 56358 09/08/09 12131 CLASSIC LANDSCAPE, LTD. 433476 2009 RIGHT-OF-WAY MAIN 0.00 3,765.32
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 36,998.22
105100 56359 09/08/09 9760 CLOSED CIRCUIT INNOVATIO 010613 BLANKET ACCOUNT MONTHL 0.00 585.00
105100 56359 09/08/09 9760 CLOSED CIRCUIT INNOVATIO 010613 CLOSED CIRCUIT INN 0.00 1,200.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,785.00
105100 56360 09/08/09 5068 COLUMBIA PIPE & SUPPLY C 010921 CONTROL ASSY 0.00 70.19
105100 56361 09/08/09 151 COMED 010926 sv¢ 7/1-7/31/08 0.00 7,302.31




PENTAMATION ~ FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 4
DATE: 09/03/09 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21

TIME: 16:05:19 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.check no between ‘56335’ and ‘56476’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 9/09

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ~——w—=—mm————== VENDOR-—wm  mom——m— e, DEPT-DIV = DESCRIPTION=————— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 56361 09/08/09 151 COMED 010926 SVC 7/6-8/4/09 0.00 927.25
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 8,229.56
105100 56362 09/08/09 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010926 svc 7/20-8/18/09 0.00 825.30
105100 56362 09/08/09 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010614 SVC 7/20-8/18/09 0.00 100.68
105100 56362 09/08/09 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 433476 svec 7/20-8/18/09 0.00 731.14
105100 56362 09/08/09 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 053443 SVC 7/20-8/18/09 0.00 301.02
105100 56362 09/08/09 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 sve 7/20-8/18/09 0.00 113.66
TOTAL CHECK . 0.00 2,071.80
105100 56363 09/08/09 5749 COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT 010925 NEXTEL PHONE CASE 0.00 24.99
105100 56364 0g9/08/09 11116 COMPONENT PRECAST SUPPLY 053443 24X24 SECTION WITH 6" 0.00 236.00
105100 56365 09/08/09 11830 THE CONCEPT MILL 010208 DESIGN, LAYOUT AND FIL 0.00 750.00
105100 56366 09/08/09 2805 CRAWFORD, MURPHY & TILLY 063447 PO#59973~ WATER HYDRA 0.00 372.50
105100 56367 09/08/09 3173 DELUXE AUTO WERKS 010613 VEHICLE REPAIR 2008 FO 0.00 1,559.67
105100 56368 09/08/09 5166 DETECTION SYSTEMS 010921 ATARM REPAIR PER ATTAC 0.00 130.00
105100 56369 09/08/09 1289 DIVERSIFIED FLEET SERVIC 053443 GALVANIZED CONE HOLDER 0.00 125.64
105100 56370 05/08/09 11835 DOCUMENT IMAGING DIMENSI 063447 LJ4700 BLACK TONER 0.00 199.00
105100 56370 09/08/09 11835 DOCUMENT IMAGING DIMENSI 010613 HP45 INKJET PRINT CART 0.00 75.30
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 274.30
105100 56371 09/08/09 6146 DUPAGE COUNTY 0100 TRANSFER STATION FEES 0.00 33,840.14
105100 56372 09/08/09 12180 EXELON ENERGY INC 063447 SVC 6/19-7/21/09 0.00 38,550.71
105100 56372 09/08/09 12180 EXELON ENERGY INC 063448 SVC 6/19-7/21/09 0.00 16,089.60
105100 56372 09/08/09 12180 EXELON ENERGY INC 053441 SVC 6/19-7/21/09 0.00 1,977.80
105100 56372 09/08/09 12180 EXELON ENERGY INC 053443 svVC 6/19-7/21/09 0.00 4,280.52
105100 56372 09/08/09 12180 EXELON ENERGY INC 053440 SVC 6/19-7/21/09 0.00 626.45
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 61,525.08
105100 56373 09/08/09 11223 FAMILY TREE CARE-LANDSCA 053442 REMOVE AND STUMP GRIND 0.00 850.00
105100 56374 09/08/09 3597 FEDEX CORPORATION 010320 DELIVERY FEES 0.00 15.43
105100 56374 09/08/09 3597 FEDEX CORPORATION 010820 DELIVERY FEES 0.00 17.99
105100 56374 09/08/09 3597 FEDEX CORPORATION 063447 DELIVERY FEES 0.00 15.47
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 48.89
105100 56375 09/08/09 11074 FIREGROUND SUPPLY, INC. 010613 UNIFORM REPLACEMENT IN 0.00 272.80
105100 56375 09/08/09 11074 FIREGROUND SUPPLY, INC. 010613 INV#5493 UNIFORM REPLA 0.00 635.15
105100 56375 09/08/09 11074 FIREGROUND SUPPLY, INC. 010613 INV#5497 UNIFORM REPLA 0.00 79.85
105100 56375 09/08/09 11074 FIREGROUND SUPPLY, INC. 010613 UNIFORMS INV#5542 0.00 284.80
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,272.60

0.00 564.00

105100 56376 09/08/09 11149 FLEX-O-LITE, INC. 010926 BLASS BEADS, CLASS B,




PAGE NUMBER:

PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 09/03/09 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 16:05:19 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.check no between 156335’ and ‘56476’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 9/09

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ———wm—————m—== VENDOR= == o DEPT~-DIV o= DESCRIPTION=——-—= SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 56377 09/08/09 11885 FOX VALLEY MAGAZINE 010208 FULL PAGE/FULL COLOR A 0.00 420.00
105100 56378 09/08/09 12345 G.W. BERKHEIMER CO., INC 010924 EPA REFRIGERANT CERTIF 0.00 420.00
105100 56378 09/08/09 12534 TERI GARDNER 010612 CLOTHING RE-IMBURSEMEN 0.00 47.99
105100 56380 09/08/09 5050 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY, I 010921 . BLACK/WHITE AND COLOR 0.00 15.63
105100 56380 09/08/09 5050 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY, I 010924 BLACK/WHITE AND COLOR 0.00 15.62
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 31.25
105100 56381 09/08/09 11471 GROOT INDUSTRIES, INC 010926 WASTE DISP-#65420 0.00 2,054.08
105100 56382 09/08/09 6900 GROOT INDUSTRIES, INC. 010810 RESIDENTIAL WEEKLY COL 0.00 2,676.80
105100 56383 09/08/09 12528 JUAN J GUTIERREZ 28 LETTER OF INTENT REFUN 0.00 500.00
105100 56384 09/08/08 9136 HAWKINS, INC. 063448 EYDROFLUOSILISIC ACID 0.00 768.77
105100 56384 09/08/09 9136 HAWKINS, INC. 063448 HYDROFLUOSILISIC ACID 0.00 1,717.25
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,486.02
105100 56385 09/08/09 12231 HEIDE MORRIS 011234 REIMBUSEMENT FOR CASH 0.00 180.00
105100 56386 09/08/09 11962 HP EXPRESS SERVICES 010504 MAINTENANCE FOR HP 105 0.00 1,099.00
105100 56387 09/08/09 9456 ICE MOUNTAIN SPRING WATE 010616 INV#09H0121104913 RESO 0.00 32.27
105100 56388 09/08/09 2184 STATE TREASURER 010926 SHARED SERVICE - STATE 0.00 3,309.39
105100 56389 09/08/09 12515 ILLINI AUTOLIFT & EQUIPM 010925 INSPECTION OF VEHICLE 0.00 150.00
105100 56390 09/08/09 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 010210 RICOH TYPE K STAPLE RE 0.00 35.00
105100 56390 09/08/09 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 010210 RICOH TYPE K STAPLE RE 0.00 45.00
105100 56390 09/08/09 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 010612 8.5X11 MAGNUM DIGITAL 0.00 1,890.00
105100 56390 09/08/09 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 010612 SHIPPING FRT & HANDLIN 0.00 36.75
105100 56390 09/08/09 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 010510 RICOH 5000 TONERS ~ FR 0.00 4.11
105100 56390 09/08/09 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 053443 RICOH 5000 TONERS - FR 0.00 4.11
105100 56390 09/08/09 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 063447 RICOH 5000 TONERS - FR 0.00 4.11
105100 56390 09/08/09 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 010510 AUGUST 2009 BILLING 0.00 201.88
105100 56390 09/08/09 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 053443 AUGUST 2009 BILLING 0.00 201.88
105100 56390 09/08/09 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 063447 AUGUST 2009 BILLING 0.00 201.89
105100 56390 09/08/09 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 063448 BLACK/WHITE AND COLOR 0.00 158.81
105100 56330 09/08/09 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 063447 SHIPPING CHARGES FOR T 0.00 12.33
105100 56390 09/08/09 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 010510 AS AUGUST 09 ADDITIONA 0.00 49.55
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,845.42
105100 56391 09/08/09 3190 INTERSTATE BATTERY 053443 80-MHD BATTERIES 0.00 307.90
105100 56391 09/08/09 3190 INTERSTATE BATTERY 010613 SRM-29 BATTERY 0.00 84.95
105100 56391 09/08/09 3190 INTERSTATE BATTERY 010924 31-XHD BATTERIES - UNI 0.00 305.85
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 698.70
105100 56392 09/08/09 11428 IWP 010921 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES PE 0.00 309.12
105100 56392 09/08/09 11428 IWP 010921 WHITE MULTIFOLD TOWELS 0.00 353.50




PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 09/03/09 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

TIME: 16:05:19 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.check no between ‘56335’ and ‘56476
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 9/09

FUND -~ 40 - OPERATING FUND
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ———m——=——=——=" VENDOR= == mm o= DEPT-DIV

TOTAL CHECK
105100 56393 09/08/09 12518 INTREN/TRENCH - IT 28 REFUND OF HYDRANT METE

105100 56394 09/08/09 592 IRMA 010613 JULY DEDUCTIBLE - INV.
105100 56394 09/08/09 592 IRMA 010921 JULY DEDUCTIBLE - INV.
105100 56394 09/08/09 592 IRMA 010924 JULY DEDUCTIBLE - INV.
105100 56394 09/08/09 592 IRMA 011028 JULY DEDUCTIBLE -~ INV.
105100 56394 09/08/09 592 IRMA 063447 JULY DEDUCTIBLE - INV.
105100 56354 09/08/09 592 IRMA 010924 JUNE DEDUCTIBLE - INV.
105100 56394 09/08/09 592 IRMA 063447 JUNE DEDUCTIBLE -~ INV.
105100 56394 09/08/09 592 IRMA 011028 JUNE DEDUCTIBLE - INV.
105100 56394 09/08/09 592 IRMA 433476 CREDIT

TOTAL CHECK

105100 56395 09/08/09 11559 J.G. UNIFORMS, INC. 010613 INV#20089 VEST COVERS
105100 56395 09/08/09 11559 J.G. UNIFORMS, INC. 010613 INV# 20081 VEST COVER
TOTAL CHECK

105100 56396 09/08/09 2085 PURCHASE ADVANTAGE CARD 010613 JULY CHARGES

105100 56397 09/08/09 11176 JOE COTTON FORD 043439 2009 FORD EXPLORER LXT
105100 56397 09/08/09 11176 JOE COTTON FORD 043438 6" LEFT HAND MOUNTED S
105100 56397 09/08/09 11176 JOE COTTON FORD 043439 ENGINE BLOCK HEATER 41
105100 56337 09/08/09 11176 JOE COTTON FORD 043439 CLASS III TRAILER PACK
105100 56397 09/08/09 11176 JOE COTTON FORD 043439 HEAVY DUTY RUBBER FLOO
105100 56397 09/08/09 11176 JOE COTTON FORD 043439 MOLDED SPLASH GUARDS (
105100 56397 09/08/09 11176 JOE COTTON FORD 043439 EXTRA KEYS (2)

105100 56397 09/08/09 11176 JOE COTTON FORD 043439 SERVICE MANUAL

TOTAL CHECK

105100 56398 09/08/09 1461 JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 063447 PDE09K3SC PTAC WITH EL
105100 56399 09/08/09 11134 JUST SAFETY, LTD. 063448 REPLENISH FIRST AID CA
105100 56400 09/08/09 12067 KEY EQUIPMENT FINANCE IN 010510 RICOH MP6000SP COPIER
105100 56400 09/08/09 12067 KEY EQUIPMENT FINANCE IN 053443 RICOH MP6000SP COPIER
105100 56400 09/08/09 12067 KEY EQUIPMENT FINANCE IN 063447 RICOH MP6000SP COPIER
TOTAL CHECK

105100 56401 09/08/09 5009 KNIPPEN SHOE STORE 010920 SAFETY SHOES FOR NOODE
105100 56401 09/08/08 5009 KNIPPEN SHOE STORE 063447 SAFETY SHOES FOR PUBLI

TOTAL CHECK

105100 56402 09/08/09 665 KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS 010922 2009 BRUSH COLLECTION

105100 56403 09/08/09 11340 ILAW OFFICES OF JOHN Z TO 010613 CONDUCT ADMIN HEARINGS
105100 56403 09/08/09 11340 LAW OFFICES OF JOHN Z TO 010613 CONDUCT ADMIN HEARINGS
105100 56403 09/08/09 11340 LAW OFFICES OF JOHN Z TO 010613 CONDUCT ADMIN HEAQRING
105100 56403 09/08/09 11340 LAW OFFICES OF JOHN Z TO 010613 CONDUCT ADMIN HEARINGS
105100 56403 09/08/09 11340 LAW OFFICES OF JOHN Z TO 010613 CONDUCT ADMIN HEARINGS
105100 56403 09/08/09 11340 LAW OFFICES OF JOHEN Z TO 010613 CONDUCT ADMIN HEARINGS

SALES TAX'
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PAGE NUMBER: 7

PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 09/03/09 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 16:05:19 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.check no between ‘56335’ and ‘56476’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 9/09

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——————w——=——m= VENDOR-w=wm= mm——m— DEPT-DIV = DESCRIPTION-————= SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 56403 09/08/09 11340 LAW OFFICES OF JOHN Z TO 011029 CONDUCT ADMINISTRATIVE 0.00 787.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,681.25
105100 56404 09/08/09 9701 MICHAEL LEVATO 010613 CLOTHING RE-IMBURSEMEN 0.00 267.65
105100 56405 09/08/09 11273 LIFT WORKS INC. 063448 SKYJACK W ELECT SCISSO 0.00 225.00
105100 56406 09/08/09 5609 LUND INDUSTRIES, INC 043439 NEW VEHICLE EQUIPMENT 0.00 5,527.66
105100 56407 09/08/09 12521 TAMARA MCPHERSON 4300 METRA PARKING MACHINE 0.00 20.00
105100 56408 09/08/09 5000 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY, 010926 MAIN/WILSON AND MAIN/W 0.00 206.00
105100 56408 09/08/08 5000 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY, 010926 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREE 0.00 372.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 578.50
105100 56409 09/08/09 6601 MENARDS 010614 JULY CHARGE SUPPLIES 0.00 253.51
105100 56410 09/08/09 12537 METRA 433476 REIMBURSEMENT FOR ADDT 0.00 14,861.44
105100 56410 09/08/09 12537 METRA 433476 INVOICE NO. C02754 0.00 3,364.56
105100 56410 09/08/09 12537 METRA 433476 REIMBUSEMENT FOR ADDIT 0.00 55,606.40
105100 56410 09/08/08 12537 METRA 433476 INVOICE NO. C02755 .00 70,735.60
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 144,568.00
105100 56411 09/08/09 11700 ' METROPOLITAN MAYORS CAUC 010110 2008-2009 METROPOLITAN .00 899.15
105100 56412 09/08/09 2263 METROPOLITAN PUMP COMPAN 053443 S4HVX1500JD HYDROMATI 0.00 8,183.00
105100 56413 09/08/09 11166 MIDWEST DRIVESHAFT, INC. 010924 NEW SHAFT - FOR JD TRA 0.00 425.00
105100 56414 09/08/09 11129 MIDWEST OPERATING ENGINE 010501 OCT 09 150 INS .00 18,344.24
105100 56414 09/08/09 11129 MIDWEST OPERATING ENGINE 053443 OCT 09 150 INS 0.00 4,083.60
105100 56414 09/08/09 11129 MIDWEST OPERATING ENGINE 063447 OoCT 09 150 INS 0.00 4,053.60
105100 56414 09/08/09 11129 MIDWEST OPERATING ENGINE 083453 OCT 09 150 INS 0.00 412.23
105100 56414 09/08/09 11129 MIDWEST OPERATING ENGINE 093454 OCT 09 150 INS 0.00 343.53
105100 56414 09/08/09 11129 MIDWEST OPERATING ENGINE 433476 OCT 09 150 INS 0.00 274.80
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 27,482.00
105100 56415 09/08/09 11276 KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS 010510 MAINTNANCE ~ BIZHUB 50 0.00 29.60
105100 56415 09/08/09 11276 KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS 053443 MAINTNANCE ~ BIZEUB 50 0.00 22.20
105100 56415 09/08/09 11276 KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS 063447 MAINTNANCE - BIZHUB S0 0.00 22.20
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 74.00
105100 56416 09/08/09 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 HYDRATEDLIME-PO#64365 0.00 2,749.66
105100 56416 09/08/09 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 HYDRATEDLIME-PO64365 0.00 2,799.61
105100 56416 09/08/09 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 HYDRATEDLIME~PO64365 0.00 3,014.88
105100 56416 09/08/09 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 PO#64365 HYDRATED LIM 0.00 2,967.30
105100 56416 09/08/09 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 PO#64365 HYDRATEDLIME 0.00 2,966.12
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 14,497.57
105100 56417 09/08/09 10929 MUNICIPAL CLERKS OF ILLI 010110 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES 0.00 80.00

105100 56418 09/08/09 242 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATI 010110 CODE ON INTERNET FEE 0.00 400.00



PAGE NUMBER:

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 09/03/09
TIME: 16:05:19

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.check no between '56335' and ‘56476’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: $/09

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT =———w—————===== VENDOR—=—= ——m——m—m—= DEPT-DIV === DESCRIPTION—=-—=m SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 56419  09/08/09 11042 NEHER ELECTRIC SUPPLY, I 010921 MISC LIGHTING SUPPLIES 0.00 374.50
105100 56419  09/08/09 11042 NEHER ELECTRIC SUPPLY, I 063448 MISC LIGHTING SUPPLIES 0.00 455.70
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 830.20
105100 56420 09/08/09 5744 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS 010921 svVC 7/24-8/23/09 0.00 53.16
105100 56420 09/08/09 5744 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS 010920 SvC 7/24~8/23/09 0.00 173.45
105100 56420 09/08/09 5744 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS 010924 SvC 7/24-8/23/09 0.00 190.44
105100 56420 09/08/09 5744 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS 010925 SVC 7/24-8/23/09 0.00 53.74
105100 56420 09/08/09 5744 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS 053442 svVC 7/24-8/23/09 0.00 85.23
105100 56420 09/08/09 5744 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS 053443 SVC 7/24-8/23/09 0.00 155.22
105100 56420 09/08/09 5744 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS 063447 sVC 7/24-8/23/09 0.00 249.98
105100 56420  09/08/09 5744 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS 063448 svVC 7/24-8/23/09 0.00 79.97
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,041.19
105100 56421  09/08/09 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 7/13-8/10/09 0.00 129.86
105100 56421  09/08/09 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 063447 7/13-8/10/09 0.00 132.04
105100 56421  09/08/09 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 063448 7/13-8/10/09 0.00 78.15
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 340.05
105100 56422  09/08/09 249 NICOR GAS 010921 svC 7/21-8/19/09 0.00 277.84
105100 56423  09/08/09 12149 NIKKI GILES 010502 TUITION REIMB 0.00 1,189.80
105100 56424  09/08/09 11892 NWTECH 010503 MAIL MARSHAL SMTP ESSE 0.00 825.00
105100 56424  09/08/09 11892 NWTECH 010503 MAIL MARSHAL SMTP PREM 0.00 165.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 990.00
105100 56425 09/08/09 12105 OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT IN 053442 WASTEWATER TREATMENT P 0.00 203,250.00
105100 56426  09/08/09 12511 OTHER WORLD COMPUTING 053443 OWC MERCURY-AL FW800+U 0.00 214.08
105100 56426 09/08/09 12511 OTHER WORLD COMPUTING 063447 OWC MERCURY-AL FW800+U 0.00 214.08
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 428.16
105100 56427 09/08/09 3733 PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS 133456 LEGAL NOTICE 0.00 420.90
105100 56428 09/08/09 5193 PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS, IN 010208 SPECIAL ADVERTISING IN 0.00 756.01
105100 56428 09/08/09 5193 PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS, IN 010208 SPECIAL ADVERTISING IN 0.00 477.75
105100 56428  09/08/09 5193 PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS, IN 010208 SPECIAL ADVERTISING IN 0.00 477.75
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,711.51
105100 56429 09/08/09 5353 PATRICK ENGINEERING, INC 010207 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 2,515.50
105100 56430  09/08/09 12520 IRENE PEREZ 011210 SPANISH TRANSLATION FO 0.00 230.25
105100 56431  09/08/09 256 PETTY CASH POLICE 010613 OFFICE DEPOT 0.00 21.18
105100 56431 09/08/09 256 PETTY CASH POLICE 010613 DUPAGE CO SENIOR POLIC 0.00 20.00
105100 56431  09/08/09 256 PETTY CASH POLICE 010613 IL STATE TOLL 0.00 1.00
105100 56431  09/08/09 256 PETTY CASH POLICE 010613 TOUCH A TRUCK-BALLOONS 0.00 70.00
105100 56431  09/08/09 256 PETTY CASH POLICE 010613 DUNKIN DONUTS 0.00 13.72
105100 56431  09/08/09 256 PETTY CASH POLICE 010613 NOTARY RENEWAL 0.00 15.00

0.00 7.96

105100 56431 09/08/08 256 PETTY CASH POLICE 010612 POST OFFICE



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 09/03/09

TIME: 16:05:
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CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER ~ DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.check_no between ‘56335’ and ‘56476’

ACCOUNTING PERIOD:
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FUND -~ 40 — OPERATING FUND
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PAGE NUMBER: 10

PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 09/03/03 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 16:05:19 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.check no between ’56335f and ‘56476'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 9/09

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——————we—=m—=- VENDOR~—wm= o, DEPT-DIV == DESCRIPTION—--——~— SALES TAX AMOUNT
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 124.00
105100 56446 09/08/09 9700 SAM’S CLUB/GECF 010924 AUGUST CHARGES 0.00 96.79
105100 56446 09/08/09 9700 SAM’S CLUB/GECF 010921 AUGUST CHARGES 0.00 19.54
105100 56446 09/08/09 9700 SAM’S CLUB/GECF 010616 AUGUST CHARGES 0.00 292.66
105100 56446 09/08/09 9700 SAM‘S CLUB/GECF 010613 AUGUST CHARGES 0.00 111.74
105100 56446 09/08/09 8700 SAM’S CLUB/GECF 053443 AUGUST CHARGES 0.00 79.10
105100 56446 09/08/09 9700 SAM’S CLUB/GECF 063447 AUGUST CHARGES 0.00 79.10
105100 56446 09/08/09 9700 SAM’S CLUB/GECF 063448 AUGUST CHARGES .00 19.54
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 658.47
105100 56447 09/08/09 12530 PATRICIA SCHLICK 01 PLAN COMMISSION DEPOSI 0.00 338.25
105100 56448 09/08/09 3420 SECRETARY OF STATE CONFI 010613 CONFIDENTIAL PLATES FO 0.00 79.00
105100 56449 09/08/09 11753 ST. ANDREW LUTHERAN CHUR 28 SMALL HYDRANT METER DE 0.00 325.00
105100 56450 09/08/09 284 STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC. 063447 WELL AND WELL HOUSE NO 0.00 7,787.00
105100 56450 09/08/09 284 STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC. 063447 WELL AND WELL HOUSE NO 0.00 8,682.00
105100 56450 09/08/09 284 STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC. 063447 WELL AND WELL HOUSE NO 0.00 12,561.00
TOTAL CHECK : 0.00 29,030.00
105100 56451 09/08/09 5706 SUPERIOR POWER WASHING I 010613 GRAFFITRI REMOVAL 0.00 1,105.00
105100 56452 09/08/09 2950 SUSSEX MANAGEMENT ASSOCI 010613 REPORT WRITING FOR POL 0.00 189.00
105100 56453 09/08/09 11730 TECHNIVISTA, INC. 010208 MONTHLY CONTENT MANAGE 0.00 795.00
105100 56453 09/08/09 11730 TECHNIVISTA, INC. 010208 MONTHLY CONTENT MANAGE 0.00 795.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,590.00
105100 56454 09/08/08 12202 TEXOR 01 5002 GALS GASOHOL 0.00 10,945.43
105100 56454 09/08/08 12202 TEXOR 0l 3000 GALS BIODIESEL 0.00 6,716.10
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 17,661.53
105100 56455 09/08/09 12102 THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP 010920 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERI 0.00 6,033.92
105100 56455 09/08/09 12102 THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP 053443 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERI 0.00 214.21
105100 56455 09/08/09 12102 THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP 063447 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERI 0.00 1,300.75
105100 56455 09/08/09 12102 THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP 083453 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERI 0.00 2,600.79
105100 56455 09/08/09 12102 THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP 010920 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERI 0.00 35,301.97
105100 56455 09/08/09 12102 THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP 053443 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERI 0.00 618.81
105100 56455 09/08/09 12102 THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP 063447 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERI 0.00 343.79
105100 56455 09/08/09 12102 THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP 083453 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERI 0.00 8,363.78
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 54,778.02
105100 56456 09/08/09 11500 THOMPSON ELEVATOR INSPEC 063448 PASSENGER AND FREIGHT 0.00 200.00
105100 56457 09/08/09 11587 TOTAL PARKING SOLUTIONS, 433476 FULL PARTS AND LABOR C 0.00 963.00
105100 56457 09/08/09 11587 TOTAL PARKING SOLUTIONS, 433476 RECEIPT PAPER FOR PARK 0.00 432.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,395.00
105100 56458 09/08/09 3349 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROT 083453 TELSPAR SIGN POST 14 G 0.00 1,675.00

875.00

105100 56458 09/08/09 3349 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROT 083453 TELSPAR ANCHOR POST 2" 0.00




PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 11
DATE: 09/03/09 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21

TIME: 16:05:19 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.check no between ‘563357 and ‘56476’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 9/09

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——=——w——————== VENDOR———r  —mom— e — o DEPT-DIV e DESCRIPTION-=———= SALES TAX AMOUNT
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,550.00
105100 56459 09/08/09 12527 TRANSPORTATION FUNDING G 093454 REMOVE AND REPLACE DAM 0.00 682.50
105100 56459 09/08/08 12527 TRANSPORTATION FUNDING G 093454 ADJUST EXISTING PAVERS 0.00 3,000.00
105100 56459 09/08/09 12527 TRANSPORTATION FUNDING G 093454 POWER WASH CLEANING OF 0.00 2,865.00
105100 56459 09/08/09 12527 TRANSPORTATION FUNDING G 093454 POLYMERIC JOINTING SAN 0.00 7,162.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 13,710.00
105100 56460 09/08/09 5254 TREDROC TIRE SERVICES 053443 245/75R17 TIRES FOR UN 0.00 327.88
105100 56460 09/08/09 5254 TREDROC TIRE SERVICES 010924 REPAIR TO SWEEPER TIRE 0.00 77.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 405.38
105100 56461 09/08/09 12223 TRICO MECHANICAL INC. 083453 EMERGENCY PURCHASE - Y 0.00 17,641.20
105100 56462 09/08/09 7116 TRI-STAR SUPPLY 010926 COBRA HEADS FOR STREET 0.00 423.00
105100 56462 09/08/09 7116 TRI-STAR SUPPLY 010926 STREET LIGHT PORTS 0.00 231.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 654.50
105100 56463 09/08/09 286 TS SPECIALTIES, INC. 010524 REPAIRS TO A/C UNIT PE 0.00 442.30
105100 56463 09/08/09 286 TS SPECIALTIES, INC. 010613 A/C CHARGE 0.00 98.00
105100 56463 09/08/09 286 TS SPECIALTIES, INC. 010613 A/C CHARGE 0.00 98.00
105100 56463 09/08/09 286 TS SPECIALTIES, INC. 010613 FRONT END ALIGNMENT -~ 0.00 78.95
105100 56463 09/08/09 286 TS SPECIALTIES, INC. 053443 FRONT END ALIGNMENT -~ 0.00 78.95
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 796.20
105100 56464 09/08/09 3501 UNDERGROUND PIPE & VALVE 063447 12" EXTENSION 0.00 592.00
105100 56464 09/08/09 3501 UNDERGROUND PIPE & VALVE 063447 STEM BREAK COUPLING 0.00 77.00
105100 56464 09/08/09 3501 UNDERGROUND PIPE & VALVE 063447 PINS FOR| BREAK COUPLIN 0.00 23.14
105100 56464 09/08/09 3501 UNDERGROUND PIPE & VALVE 063447 SET OF BONNET 0-RINGS 0.00 13.89
105100 56464 09/08/09 3501 UNDERGROUND PIPE & VALVE 063447 BONNET GASKET 0.00 14.37
105100 56464 09/08/09 3501 UNDERGROUND PIPE & VALVE 063447 THRUST WASHERS 0.00 13.24
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 733.64
105100 56465 09/08/09 4406 U.S.A. BLUEBOOK 053443 MANHOLE COVER LIFTERS 0.00 275.16
105100 56465 09/08/09 4406 U.S.A. BLUEBOOK 053443 SHIPPING 0.00 21.28
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 296.44
105100 56466 09/08/09 9201 V3 INFRASTRUCTURE SERVIC 083453 RECTIFY DEFICIENCIES A 0.00 2,250.00
105100 56467 09/08/09 9201 v3 INFRASTRUCTURE SERVIC 28 LARGE HYDRANT METER DE 0.00 151.67
105100 56468 09/08/09 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010613 sve 7/7/09-8/6/09 0.00 1,295.92
105100 56468 09/08/09 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010510 sve 7/7/09-8/6/08 0.00 43.01
105100 56468 09/08/09 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010616 svc 7/7/09-8/6/09 0.00 43.01
105100 56468 09/08/09 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010207 EQUIPMENT/NETWORK EXT 0.00 408.97
105100 56468 09/08/09 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 011029 svC 7/24-8/23/09 0.00 165.55
105100 56468 09/08/09 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010210 svC 7/24-8/23/09 0.00 210.47
105100 56468 09/08/09 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010501 sVC 7/24-8/23/09 0.00 34.52
105100 56468 09/08/09 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010510 SVC 7/24-8/23/09 0.00 218.73
105100 56468 09/08/09 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010613 svC 7/24-8/23/09 0.00 1,870.65
105100 56468 09/08/09 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010110 SVC 7/24-8/23/09 0.00 418.02
105100 56468 09/08/09 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010616 sve 7/24-8/23/09 0.00 132.61



PAGE NUMBER: 12

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO . ACCTPA21
CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 09/03/09
TIME: 16:05:19

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.check no between ’56335’ and ‘56476’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 9/09

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ————m—=m—————= VENDOR~ = —omm— e — o, DEPT-DIV ~ ——=—— DESCRIPTION-———=- SALES TAX AMOUNT
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 4,841.46
105100 56469 09/08/09 2377 VICTORIN BUSINESS MACHIN 010612 INV FOR MCH MAIN 8/1/0 0.00 265.00
105100 56470 09/08/09 12166 WEST CHICAGO CURRENCY EX 010613 PUR OF LIC & TITLE/NEW - 0.00 309.00
105100 56471 09/08/09 1680 WEST CHICAGO FIRE PROTEC 0100 TRANSFER STATION FEES .00 7,734.89
105100 56472 09/08/09 546 WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES 010924 P BRAKE‘SWITCH FOR 0D 0.00 23.40
105100 56473 09/08/09 5219 WHEATON TROPHY & ENGRAVE 010613 WHATON fROPHY INV#1525 0.00 50.00
105100 56474 09/08/09 12357 WINFIELD TOWNSHIP ROAD D 083453 REIMBURSEMENT FOR STRI 0.00 3,544.80
105100 56475 09/08/09 12197 ROBERT WINTON 010613 RE-IMBURSEMENT FOR XLA 0.00 37.83
105100 56476 09/08/09 12184 ZIMMERMAN FORD 010924 REPAIR KIT FOR UNIT €8 0.00 57.46
TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT 0.00 1,038,443.35
TOTAL FUND 0.00 1,038,443.35

0.00 1,038,443.35

TOTAL REPORT



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 09/03/09
TIME: 14:29:26

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO
CASH REQUIREMENTS BILL LIST

SELECTION CRITERIA: payable.due_date='20090908 00:00:00.000"

PAYMENT TYPE: CHECKS ONLY

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

DEPT-DIV ACCOUNT  w——-m—— TITLE ~VENDQRmm = mm momm e P.0.’S

01 131100 INVENTORY-DIESEL 12202 TEXOR 00066077-02
0l 131200 INVENTORY-GRSOLI 12202 TEXCR 00066077-01
0l 224800 PLAN/ZONE HEARIN 12530 PATRICIA SCHLICK 00066046-01

TOTAL GENERAL FUND

0100 365000 TRANSFER STATION 1680
0100 365000 TRANSFER STATION 6146
0100 386000 OTHER REIMBURSEM 12519

TOTAL GENERAL FUND REVENUES

010110 4112 MEMBERSHIPS/DUES 10929
010110 4112 MEMBERSHIPS/DUES 11700
010110 4202 TELEPHONE & ALAR 4207

010110 4211 PRINTING & BINDI 242

TOTAL CITY COUNCIL-OPERATIONS

010207 4225 OTHER CONTRACTUA 12536
010207 4225 OTHER CONTRACTUA 4207
010207 4225 OTHER CONTRACTUA 5353

TOTAL CITY ADMIN-SPECIAL PROJ

010208 4107 NEWSLETTER PREPA 11830
010208 4212 ADVERTISING 11885
010208 4212 ADVERTISING 5183
010208 4212 ADVERTISING 5183
010208 4212 ADVERTISING 5183
010208 4225 OTHER CONTRACTUA 11730
010208 4225 OTHER CONTRACTUA 11730
010208 4225 OTHER CONTRACTUA 11977

TOTAL CITY ADMIN-MARKET/COMM

010210 4202 TELEPHONE & ALAR 3400
010210 4202 TELEPHONE & ALAR 3425
010210 4202 TELEPHONE & ALAR 4207
010210 4600 COMPUTER/OFFICE 5622
010210 4600 COMPUTER/OFFICE 5622

TOTAL CITY ADMIN-ADMIN

010501 4053 HEALTH/DENTAL/LI 11129
010501 4202 TELEPHONE & ALAR 3400
010501 4202 TELEPHONE & ALAR 3425
010501 4202 TELEPHONE & ALAR 4207
010501 4212 ADVERTISING 4042

RUN DATE 09/03/2009 TIME 14:29:27

WEST CHICAGO FIRE PRO 00066037-01
DUPAGE COUNTY 00066036-01
QUERREY & HARROW, LTD 00065962-01

MUNICIPAL CLERKS OF I 00066088-01
METROPOLITAN MAYORS C 00066084-01
VERIZON WIRELESS

MUNTCIPAL CODE CORPOR 00065945-01

PROTO PRODUCTIONS 00066085-01
VERIZON WIRELESS

PATRICK ENGINEERING, 00066085-01

THE CONCEPT MILL 00065980-01
FOX VALLEY MAGAZINE 00065952-01
PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS, 00065951-01
PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS, 00065951-01
PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS, 00065951-01
TECHNIVISTA, INC. 00064989-01
TECHNIVISTA, INC. 0006498901
MERLE BURLEIGH 00064988-01

AT&T

AT&T LONG DISTANCE
VERIZON WIRELESS
ILLINOIS PAPER CO
ILLINOIS PAPER CO

00065947-01
00065949-01

MIDWEST OPERATING ENG
AT&T

AT&T LONG DISTANCE
VERIZON WIRELESS

CHICAGO TRIBUNE 00066023-01

PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

INVOICE BATCH
254730 G133
254790 G133
G133
G133
| G133
SR-1319 G133
G133
2009-125 G133
585040673-00G133
113348 G133
G133

980505522-00G133
20951.010.2 G133

2587 G133
15756 G133
46752401 G133
46752501 G133
46752601 G133
AUGUST 09-WEG133
SEP-09 WEB G133

G133

630293220000G133
819739278 G133
585742141-00G133
508245-000 G133
508245-021 G133

OCT 09 G133
630293220000G133
819733278 G133
585742141-00G133
575295001 G133

jejleNe] o ool eie] (o] OO0
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PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPAY1
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 9/09

SALES TAX
0.00
0.

0.00

00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

1

AMOUNT

6716.10
10945.43
338.25

17999.78

7734.89
33840.14
155.00

41730.03

80.00
899.15
418.02
400.00

1797.17

5870.00
408.97
2515.50

8894 .47

750.00
420.00
756.01
477.75
477.75
795.00
795.00
450.00

4921.51
457.99
210.47

35.00
45.00
752.49

18344 .24
67.28

34.52
1425.00



PENTAMATION ~ FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 09/03/09

TIME: 14:29:

26

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

SELECTION CRITERIA: payable.due_date=’20090908 00:00:00.000°

PAYMENT TYPE: CHECKS ONLY

FUND - 01 -

DEPT-DIV

TOTAL ADMIN

010502
010502

TOTAL ADMIN

010503
010503
010503
010503

TOTAL ADMIN
010504
TOTAL ADMIN

010510
010510
010510
010510
010510
010510
010510

TOTAL ADMIN

010612
010612
010612
010612
010612
010612
010612
010612
010612
010612

GENERAL FUND

ACCOQUNT

SERVICES-ER

4110
4202

VENDOR mr — m e o v

TITLE

TRAINING & TUITI
TELEPHONE & ALAR

SERVICES-ACCTIG

4104
4105
4125
4125

SERVICES-IT
4425
SERVICES~GIS

4202
4202
4502
4502
4502
4600
4600

DATA PROCESSING
CONSULTANTS

SOFTIWARE MAINTEN
SOFTWARE MAINTEN

OFFICE EQUIPMENT

TELEPHONE & ALAR
TELEPHONE & ALAR
COPIER FEES
COPIER FEES
COPIER FEES
COMPUTER/OFFICE
COMPUTER/OFFICE

SERVICES-ADMIN

4202
4202
4202
4216
4425
4502
4600
4600
4613
4615

TOTAL POLICE-RECORDS

010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613
010613

4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4110

TELEPHONE & ALAR
TELEPHONE & ALAR
TELEPHONE & ALAR
GROUNDS MAINTENA
OFFICE EQUIPMENT
COPIER FEES
COMPUTER/OFFICE
COMPUTER/OFFICE
POSTAGE
UNIFORMS/SAFETY

LEGAL FEES
LEGAL FEES
LEGAL FEES
LEGAL FEES
LEGAL FEES
LEGAL FEES
TRAINING & TUITI

RUN DATE 09/03/2009 TIME 14:29:27

12149
3400

3400

11857
11892
11892

11962

4207
4207
11276
12067
5622
5622
5622

3400
3400
3425
12131
2377
5590
5622
5622
256
12534

11340
11340
11340
11340
11340
11340
2950

NIKKI GILES
AT&T

AT&T

PRESCIENT SOLUTIONS
NWTECH

NWTECH

HP EXPRESS SERVICES

VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS
KONICA MINOLTA BUSINE
KEY EQUIPMENT FINANCE
ILLINOIS PAPER CO
ILLINOIS PAPER CO
ILLINOIS PAPER CO

AT&T

AT&T

AT&T LONG DISTANCE
CLASSIC LANDSCAPE, LT
VICTORIN BUSINESS MAC
RICOH CUSTOMER FINANC
ILLINOIS PAPER CO
ILLINOIS PAPER CO
PETTY CASH POLICE
TERI GARDNER

LAW OFFICES OF JOHN
LAW OFFICES OF JOHN
LAW OFFICES OF JOHN
LAW OFFICES OF JOHN
LAW OFFICES OF JOEN
LAW OFFICES OF JOEN
SUSSEX MANAGEMENT AS

NN NNNNN

CASH REQUIREMENTS BILL LIST

0006603501

00066094-01
00065906~01
00065906~02

00065858-01

00065559-01
00064639~01
00066076~01
00066086~01
00066087~01

0006512401
00065997~02
0006606501
00065986-01
00065986-02
0006595907
00066064-01

00065891-01
00065981-01
0006598102
00065981-03
0006599501
00066054-01
00066066~-01

PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

INVOICE BATCH
\ G133
630293220000G133
G133
0909004 G133
10387 @133
10387 G133
HPE749407 G133

980505522-00G133
585742141-00G133

21287830 G133
591221376 G133
80251-000 G133
806251-000 G133
630699~ G133
G133
630293220000G133
819739278 G133
53549 G133
204951 G133
011146204 G133
528623 G133
528623 G133
G133

G133

ADM HRS G133
ADM HR G133
‘ G133
ADM HRS G133
8/20/09 G133
ADM HRS G133
i G133

[ OO COQOOO o COOC OO0 (=]

[=ReNeRoNoRoRol

PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPAY1
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

SALES TAX

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

2

9/09

AMOUNT

19871.

1189.
158.

1345.

178.
6669.
825.
165.

7838

1099.

1099.

3825.

281.
281.
675.
700.
675.
281.
189.

80

80
25

05

30
50
00
00

.40

00

00

.01
.73
.60
.24
.55
.88
.11

.12

.28
.50
.53
.55
.00
.00
.00
.75
.96
.99

57

25
25
00
00
00
25
00




PAGE NUMBER:

PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
ACCTPAYL

DATE: 09/03/09 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CASH REQUIREMENTS BILL LIST

ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

TIME: 14:

29:26

SELECTION CRITERIA: payable.due_date=’20090908 00:00:00.000"

PAYMENT TYPE: CHECKS ONLY

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND

DEPT-DIV ACCOUNT TITLE — VENDOR—— s m—mwom ——om —— P.0.’‘S INVOICE BATCH SALES TAX
010613 4111 OFFICER TRAINING 256 PETTY CASH POLICE 00065959-03 G133 0.00